
Greene County Commission Briefing   

Wednesday, March 14, 2018, 9:00 AM  

1443 North Robberson, 10th Floor 

 

Present: Bob Cirtin, Cindy Stein, Lincoln Hough, Chris Mericle, Kevin Barnes, Royce Denney, Jim Arnott, 

Jeff Scott, Harold Bengsch, and  Kate Morris. 

 

Chris Mericle request approval of the selection for architectural services for the Justice Center. He said 

an extensive review was done of eight submitters, which was narrowed down to four finalists. It was 

determined that NForm and Trainor was the top pick. Commissioner Bengsch made the motion to 

accept the recommendation of NForm/Trainor. Commissioner Hough seconded. The motion passed 

unanimously.  

Aye: Bengsch, Cirtin, Hough. Nay: None. Absent: None. Abstain: None.  

 

Jeff Scott presented a request to increase counsel compensation for County Counsel John Housley from 

$170 per hour to $200 per hour. Commissioner Hough made the motion to approve the agreement to 

increase compensation. Commissioner Bengsch seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.  

Aye: Bengsch, Cirtin, Hough. Nay: None. Absent: None. Abstain: None. 

 

A ninth amendment to the trunked radio agreement was presented for approval. The amendment 

would clarify responsibility of maintenance, Jeff Scott explained.  Commissioner Hough made the motion 

to approve the Ninth Amended Trunked Radio Agreement with the City of Springfield. Commissioner 

Bengsch seconded the motion. Motion passed unanimously.  

Aye: Bengsch, Cirtin, Hough. Nay: None. Absent: None. Abstain: None. 

 

Jeff Scott gave a department update. Meeting adjourned.  


